MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Letter

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

SIDDHARTH MUSHROOM, PLOT NO.-17, KHARJUL MALA, OLD ODHA ROAD, NASHIK ROAD, NASHIK 422101.

AND

K. R. T. ARTS, B. H. COMMERCE AND A. M. SCIENCE COLLEGE, NASHIK

The MOU is entered into on the 3rd July 2018 by and between SIDDHARTH MUSHROOM, PLOT NO.-17, KHARJUL MALA, OLD ODHA ROAD, NASHIK ROAD, NASHIK 422101. and K. R. T. Arts, B. H. Commerce and A. M. Science College, Nashik (KTHM, Nashik)

The aforesaid Industry and institution are hereinafter referred to individually as industry and college as a collectively

Objectives of MOU

The objectives of the MOU are:

- a) To promote and enhance academic interest between SIDDHARTH MUSHROOM, Nashik and KTHM, Nashik
- b) To promote research/continuing education activities between SIDDHARTH MUSHROOM, Nashik and KTHM, Nashik.

Technical Areas of Collaboration:

- a) A continuing quality improvement program to improve quality of teaching.
- b) Provide academic interaction and enhancement of skills of students through delivering special lectures and organizing workshops/conferences and personality development programmes.
- c) Usage of academic infrastructure of industry and college for students and faculty members.
- d) To facilitate the training for students.
- e) Guidance for enhancement in infrastructure development

Proposed Modes of Collaboration

SIDDHARTH MUSHROOM, Nashik and KTHM, Nashik propose to collaborate through the following:

- a) Corporation and promotion of education, research and training in areas of mutual interest.
- b) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon between colleges.

Duration of MOU:

This MOU, unless extended by mutual written consent of the industry and colleges, shall expire in FIVE years after the effective date specified in the opening paragraph. However, on review, the MOU shall be extended for another THREE years by mutual consent.



Signed in Duplicate:

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity. By signing below, the industry and college, acting by their duly authorized persons, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Signed at Nashik on this the Tuesday of 3rd July 2018.

Authorized signatory on behalf of KRT Arts, BH Commerce and Science college, Nashik 422202

Seal:

Date: rd (...3. July 2018)



Dr. V. B. Gaikwad Principal

Authorized signatory on behalf of Siddharth Mushroom, Plot no.-17, Kharjul Mala, Old Odha road, Nashik Road, Nashik 422101.

Seal:

Date: (....37d July 2018.)



Mr. Kiran Sadashiv Pawar Siddharth Mushroom

